
   

 
2025 DIVISION 1 CAPTAINS AND ALTERNATES 

(Division Captain:  Joan Gardner with Mount Vernon at 
jgardner0125@comcast.net or 202-494-8460) 

 
 

 

CLUB CAPTAIN AND 
ALTERNATE 

CELL PHONE 
NUMBER 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Argyle Amy Walker 
(Captain) 

301-922-8406 amywalker4302@gmail.com 
 

 Carol Davies 
(Alternate) 

240-447-1223 cdavies0929@gmail.com 
 

    
Bretton Woods Henriette de Bruyn 

Kops  (Captain) 
301-775-9527 hdebruynkops@gmail.com 

 
 Diane Carnvale 

(Alternate) 
301-633-4668 gocarn@verizon.net 

 
    
Congressional Maggie Brady 

(Captain) 
202-716-1353 maggie.brady@gmail.com 

 
 Monique Fields 

(Alternate) 
301-828-8250 moniqueyuan@gmail.com 

 
    
CC of Fairfax Karen McGee 

(Captain) 
301-906-8841 
 

kjcjmcgee@yahoo.com 
 

 Lindsey Witham 
(Alternate) 

301-501-6587 lindseyw82@gmail.com 
 

    
Mount Vernon Debbie Simpson 

(Captain) 
703-403-4086 redjett6@verizon.net 

 
 Joan Gardner 

(Alternate) 
202-494-8460 
 

jgardner0125@comcast.net 
 

    
Springfield Diane Garstka 

(Captain) 
571-214-8334 dnixgarstka@gmail.com 

 
 Simone Beltz 

(Alternate) 
301-633-5854 simone.beltz@gmail.com 

 
    
Trump Kolette Hoyle 

(Captain) 
703-431-8639 kolettehoyle@gmail.com 

 
 Renee Lyles 

(Alternate) 
571-213-8984 rtlyles@gmail.com 
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